



**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CANNAUGHT PLACE
NEW DELHI- 110 001**

15/10/2025
C-42
विद्यया धाम
एक कदम ज्ञानाभिमान की ओर

No.F.6/DFS/MS/EH/2025/SZ/ 404

Dated: 15/10/2025

To,

Sh. Ankit Kumar,
M/s A.R. Kitchen,
Ground Floor, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital,
Delhi-110060

**Subject: Regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o M/s A.R. Kitchen situated at
Ground Floor, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, Delhi-110060.**

Sir,

This has a reference to MCD online application ID No. 2025090413154 dated 08/09/2025 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that officer concerned of this department has visited the premises on dated 27/09/2025 in presence of Manager and observed that the shortcomings as communicated earlier vide letter No. F.6/DFS/MS/2018/3610 dated 23/08/2018 (copy enclosed) have not been complied yet.

In view of above, the application for issuance Fire Safety Certificate is rejected. The occupancy of the building/premises in absence of requisite fire Safety arrangements shall be at the risk and liability of the owner/occupier. The Licensing Authority/Statutory Authority may take suitable necessary action as deemed fit.

Yours faithfully


14/10/25
(A. K. MALIK)

**DY. CHIEF FIRE OFFICER
DELHI FIRE SERVICE**

Encl. As above

MCD online application ID:- 2025090413154

C-2
C-41

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001

No: F-6 | DFS/MS | 2018/3610

Dated: - 23/8/18

To

The Additional Commissioner of Police,
Licensing Unit, 1st floor,
Police Station Defence Colony,
New Delhi.

Sub.-: Regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o M/s. Kanwar Singh Yadav Canteen located at Ground Floor, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, Rajinder Nagar, Delhi- 60.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter No. 2536/Addl. CP/Lic/EH (DA-IV) dated, New Delhi, the 02.07.2018 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that the aforesaid canteen has been inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 01.08.2018 in presence of Sh. Kanwar Singh Yadav, to check the status of the shortcomings already issued by this department vide letter No. F.6/DFS/MS/Assembly/2017/SZ/1014 dated 20.04.2017 and status is as under: -

S. No.	Shortcomings	Status
1.	The width of the door is 170 cms & 90 cms against required with of 200 cms (02 no.'s)	Not Provided
2.	Hose reel system not provided	Not Provided
3.	MOEFA system not provided	Not Provided
4.	Internal hydrant system not provided	Not Provided
5.	Fire pump having capacity 450 LPM not provided	Not Provided
6.	Overhead water storage tank having 10000 lts capacity not provided	Not Provided
7.	Illuminated exit signs are not provided	Not Provided

In view of the above shortcomings, 'Fire Safety Certificate' cannot be granted at this stage. You are requested to direct the canteen owner to rectify the shortcomings under intimation to this department.

Yours faithfully,

4/20/18
(VIPIN KENTAL)
CHIEF FIRE OFFICER

Copy to: -

1. Kanwar Singh Yadav S/o Sh. Bishamber Dayal,
WZ- 115, Raj Nagar Part- II,
Palam Colony, New Delhi- 110045

9c dkp
14/8/18